+ Rai University

EVOLVING THINKING MINDS
Ahmedabad
Ref: RU/AHM/RO/OBC/2024/001 Date: 02/02/2024
Circular

Subject: Constitution of the OBC Committee.

The committee to empower the OBC students and to ensure proper implementation of various
schemes of UGC, Government of India and State Government concerning scholarships, stipends ctc.
tor weltare of reserved categories.

The Rai University, Ahmedabad has constituted the special committee in the university. The following
officials are appointed as OBC Committee members with immediate effects till further office order:

SNo. ' **NAME OF THE OFFICIALS , CONTACTS DESIGNATION

1 Mr. Yashesh Darji yashesh.darji@raiuniversi Chairperson
IQAC Coordinator ty.edu

2 | Mr. Pragnesh Kumar Patel pragneshkumar.patel@raiun Member
Librarian iversity.edu

3 | Dr. Bhoomi Patel bhoomi.patel@raiuniversity. Member
Asso. Professor, School of Pharmacy edu

4 | Dr. Yuvrajsinh Rathod yuvrajsinh.rathod@raiunive Member
Asst. Prof. , Rai School of Mngt. Studies | rsity.edu

5 | Mr. Jigar Pandya jigar.pandya@raiuniversity. Member
Assis Prof., Rai School of Engineering | edu

6 | Dr. Virali Pande virali.pande@raiuniversity.e Member
Asst. Prof, Rai School of Mngt Studies | du

7 | Mr. Himanshu obccell@raiuniversity.edu | Member Secretary
Sr. Manager, Human Resource

This order has the approval of the competent authority.
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Copy to: AHMEDAEAD

1. Hon’ble Provost Office (For necessary information)

2. Dean/Heads’ of the respective school/department

3. All concerned members (Necessary information for related task)
4. Office File

5. Website.
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